NEL EARLY CLOSURE:

LAST TRAIN TIMINGS

On the following Fridays & Saturdays:
e 9& 10 April » 16 & 17 April

Stations Last Train Timings Towards NE1 HarbourFront

NE17 Punggol

NE16 Sengkang 11.03pm

NE15 Buangkok 11.05pm

NE14 Hougang 11.08pm

NE12 Serangoon 12.15am
NE11 Woodleigh 12.17am
NE10 Potong Pasir 12.19am
NE9 Boon Keng 12.21am
NES8 Farrer Park 12.23am

NE7 Little India 12.25am
NE6 Dhoby Ghaut 12.27am
NE5 Clarke Quay 12.29am
NE4 Chinatown 12.31am
NE3 Outram Park 12.33am

NE1 HarbourFront

« Shuttle bus service 21 will operate between NE12 Serangoon and NE17 Punggol stations at intervals of about 5 minutes after the last train departs.
* Train services will continue to operate between NE1 HarbourFront and NE12 Serangoon stations, but will run at a frequency of approximately 9 minutes.

Yy D

Mobile app @sbstransitltd @SBSTransit_Ltd 1800-287 2727 www.sbstransit.com.sg

(7.30am - 8.00pm daily)

GorAheqad\\ SBS ’ ransit- land TransportRAuthority ﬁgSMRT T o

BUSES



NEL EARLY CLOSURE:

LAST TRAIN TIMINGS

On the following Fridays & Saturdays:
* 9& 10 April * 16 & 17 April

Stations Last Train Timings Last Train Timings
Towards NE17 Punggol Towards NE12 Serangoon
NE1 HarbourFront 10.39pm 11.56pm
NE3 Outram Park 10.42pm 11.58pm
NE4 Chinatown 10.43pm 12.00am
NE5 Clarke Quay 10.45pm 12.02am
NE6 Dhoby Ghaut 10.48pm 12.04am
NE?7 Little India 10.50pm 12.06am
NES8 Farrer Park 10.52pm 12.08am
NE9 Boon Keng 10.54pm 12.10am
NE10 Potong Pasir 10.56pm 12.13am
NE11 Woodleigh 10.58pm 12.15am
NE12 Serangoon 11.01pm -
NE13 Kovan 11.03pm
NE14 Hougang 11.05pm
Stations will be closed after

NE15 Buangkok 11.08pm last train departs
NE16 Sengkang 11.10pm
NE17 Punggol -

« Shuttle bus service 21 will operate between NE12 Serangoon and NE17 Punggol stations at intervals of about 5 minutes after the last train departs.
* Train services will continue to operate between NE1 HarbourFront and NE12 Serangoon stations, but will run at a frequency of approximately 9 minutes.

Last Train Timings

Sengkang LRT

Punggol LRT

1.10am

1.15am

@SBSTransit_Ltd

H EH Bl 8 &

Mobile app @sbstransitltd

1800-287 2727 www.sbstransit.com.sg

(7.30am - 8.00pm daily)

GorAheqad\\\ S B S ’ rans if' Land Transpor&\uthority ﬂgSMRT ﬁ

BUSES



SHUTTLE 21

Between NE12 Serangoon & NE17 Punggol (Both Bounds)
FIRST/LAST BUS TIMINGS & BOARDING/ALIGHTING POINTS

Serangoon Kovan Station = Hougang Central Buangkok Station Sengkang Punggol
Bus Interchange ExitB Bus Interchange Exit A Bus Interchange Bus Interchange
Berth B3 BS 63031 Berth B6 BS 67609 Berth B1 (Alighting Point)

NE12 NE14 NE15 NE16
Serangoon Hougang Buangkok Sengkang

Serangoon Station  Kovan Station Hougang Central Buangkok Station Sengkang Punggol
Exit A Exit C Bus Interchange Exit B Bus Interchange Bus Interchange
BS 62139 BS 63039 Berth B4 BS 67601 Berth B2 Berth B5
(Alighting Point)

Towards Serangoon (South Bound)

Towards Punggol (North Bound)

From First Bus Last Bus First Bus Last Bus
Serangoon - - 11.05pm 12.25am
Kovan 11.14pm 12.05am 11.07pm 12.34am
Hougang 11.11pm 11.57pm 11.09pm 12.43am
Buangkok 11.09pm 11.48pm 11.11pm 12.57am
Sengkang 11.07pm 11.42pm 11.13pm 12.59am
Punggol 11.05pm 11.30pm - -

* Frequency of the shuttle bus service will be about 5 minutes.

« Fares for shuttle bus service will follow the same fare structure as trains.

- Commuters planning to connect to train service at the Serangoon MRT Station (Circle Line or North East Line), Sengkang or
Punggol LRT are advised to check the train service timing, as the shuttle bus service may not connect to the last train departing

the station.

Mobile app @sbstransitltd @SBSTransit_Ltd 1800-287 2727 www.sbstransit.com.sg

(7.30am - 8.00pm daily)

BUSES

SBS-mnsif—




325 =

20214F4 3 2R 4y B HA R FE A7 O R MEZE B jE) 3% SRR

Jadual Bas Terakhir pada hari Jumaat dan Sabtu tertentu pada April 2021 F'I" r%&i
GGL;%GD 2021-601 GOUILL fev QeuenafNddpenLoseileiLn Scan to gL o
gevlldbHenndefiin semLf CUbhG QFuweoLI(BLD ChOmISEN read more !

The operating hours of Service 325 from Hougang
Central Interchange will be extended to 12.50am on
selected Fridays and Saturdays in April 2021.

MEEPELFEBRILHE A B93255 B+ 884k, J§7E20215F48 KSR
SERRFMERS, EKRSZZERE1285097 .

Waktu operasi Perkhidmatan 325 dari Pusat Pertukaran Bas
Hougang Central akan dilanjutkan hingga 12.50 pagi pada
beberapa hari Jumaat dan Sabtu pada bulan April 2021.

6USMRI  GU(LI 6016V LIS H60N (I i LUl G&emeu
% Q&m@u@%&%ug, uns%)onzL{b—%mgl czgfr?mg@mum_l_
CleusnafldbdHuenlaseien  Fellddlpsnnseiien Leoieoilyey
12.50 Lo6wN euemj HLlg.&HSLLGSH M.

Day Dates
Fridays 9 & 16 April 2021
Saturdays 10 & 17 April 2021
From Service Last Bus Timing

Hougang Central

325 12.50am
Interchange

For more information, please call SBS Transit Customer Relations Centre at 1800-287 2727 (daily 7.30am - 8.00pm) or visit www.sbstransit.com.sqg @ #NEZi¥lE ERBEIIETMEHE DL
1800-287 2727 (FHE L7843040 E/: E8RT) SHERFKATAIME www.sbstransit.com.sg @ Untuk keterangan lanjut, sila hubungi Pusat Perhubungan Pelanggan SBS Transit di talian
1800-287 2727 (Setiap hari 7.30 pagi - 8 malam) atau layari www.sbstransit.com.sg @ GLO6D eN6UNMI&EHHS, 6T6rVLN6TENV IqJMeiTerOIL. 6UMIg&HenSUITeT QSTLITL Hlemeout 616vol
1800-287 2727 (Hevi(Lolh Hmemev 7.30 Loewehl — @6y 8.00 Laewl) eml QML Q&Menenead i606VG| www.sbstransit.com.sg 616510 QeMeuuI LSHHSHIHME C&6L6v6LD

- Land Transport Authority
SBS [ransit R SG¥BUS




NEL EARLY CLOSURE:

LAST TRAIN TIMINGS

On the following Fridays & Saturdays:
e 23 & 24 April - 7 & 8 May

Stations Last Train Timings Last Train Timings
Towards NE1 HarbourFront Towards NE6 Dhoby Ghaut
NE17 Punggol 10.35pm 11.32pm
NE16 Sengkang 10.37pm 11.34pm
NE15 Buangkok 10.39pm 11.36pm
NE14 Hougang 10.41pm 11.38pm
NE13 Kovan 10.44pm 11.40pm
NE12 Serangoon 10.46pm 11.43pm
NE11 Woodleigh 10.49pm 11.45pm
NE10 Potong Pasir 10.50pm 11.47pm
NE9 Boon Keng 10.53pm 11.50pm
NES8 Farrer Park 10.55pm 11.52pm
NE7 Little India 10.57pm 11.54pm
NE6 Dhoby Ghaut 10.59pm -
NE5 Clarke Quay 11.01pm
2 i LA ET oI, Stations will be closed after
NE3 Outram Park 11.05pm S s

NE1 HarbourFront

* Shuttle bus service 22 will operate between NE1 HarbourFront and NE6 Dhoby Ghaut at intervals of about 5 minutes after the last train departs.
* Train services will continue to operate between NE12 Serangoon and NE17 Punggol stations, but will run at a frequency of approximately 9 minutes.

SBS-ransil—

Mobile app

Go’Ahqadl\\ SBS ’ ransit- land TransportRAuthority

[ )
SR

i 8 &

@sbstransitltd @SBSTransit_Ltd 1800-287 2727

(7.30am - 8.00pm daily)

www.sbstransit.com.sg

TRANSIT

BUSES




NEL EARLY CLOSURE:

LAST TRAIN TIMINGS

On the following Fridays & Saturdays:
e 23 & 24 April - 7 & 8 May

Stations Last train Timings Towards NE17 Punggol
NE1 HarbourFront 11.02pm
NE3 Outram Park 11.05pm
NE4 Chinatown 11.07pm
NE5 Clarke Quay 11.09pm
NE6 Dhoby Ghaut 12.36am
NE7 Little India 12.37am
NE8 Farrer Park 12.39am
NE9 Boon Keng 12.41am
NE10 Potong Pasir 12.43am
NE11 Woodleigh 12.45am
NE12 Serangoon 12.48am
NE13 Kovan 12.51am
NE14 Hougang 12.54am
NE15 Buangkok 12.56am
NE16 Sengkang 12.58am
NE17 Punggol -

* Shuttle bus service 22 will operate between NE1 HarbourFront and NE6 Dhoby Ghaut at intervals of about 5 minutes after the last train departs.
* Train services will continue to operate between NE12 Serangoon and NE17 Punggol stations, but will run at a frequency of approximately 9 minutes.

Last Train Timings

Sengkang LRT Punggol LRT

1.03am 1.05am

on n u . @
Mobile app @sbstransitltd @SBSTransit_Ltd 1800-287 2727 www.sbstransit.com.sg

(7.30am - 8.00pm daily)

Go’Aheqad\\\ SBS ’ ransif- land Transpor&’—\uthority @SMRT S

BUSES




SHUTTLE 22

Between NE1 HarbourFront & NE6 Dhoby Ghaut (Both Bounds)
FIRST/LAST BUS TIMINGS & BOARDING/ALIGHTING POINTS

BS 14119 BS 10018 BS 05013 BS 04222 BS 08057
Opposite VivoCity Outram Park Station Chinatown Station Clarke Quay Station Dhoby Ghaut Station
[ Exit D SGH /ExitF / Exit C [ Exit E Exit E (Alighting Point)

NE1 NE5 NE6
HarbourFront Outram Park Chinatown Clarke Quay Dhoby Ghaut

BS 14141 BS 05069 BS 05049 BS 04239 BS 08031
VivoCity Outram Park Station Chinatown Point Clarke Quay Station Dhoby Ghaut Station
/ Exit C (Alighting Point) / Exit H / Exit E / Exit E / Exit B

Towards Dhoby Ghaut (North Bound) | Towards HarbourFront (South Bound)

From First Bus Last Bus First Bus Last Bus
HarbourFront 11.05pm 12.00am : -
Outram Park 11.09pm 12.13am 11.11pm 12.25am

Chinatown 11.10pm 12.16am 11.09pm 12.22am
Clarke Quay 11.12pm 12.20am 11.07pm 12.20am
Dhoby Ghaut - - 11.05pm 12.04am

* Frequency of the shuttle bus service will be about 5 minutes.
- Fares for the shuttle bus service will follow the same fare structure as trains.
- Commuters planning to connect to train services at the following train stations are advised to check the train service timing,
as the shuttle bus service may not connect to the last train departing the station:
- HarbourFront (Circle Line)
- Outram Park (East West Line)
- Chinatown (Downtown Line)
- Dhoby Ghaut (Circle Line, North East Line or North South Line)

H B B8 &

Mobile app @sbstransitltd @SBSTransit_Ltd 1800-287 2727 www.sbstransit.com.sg

(7.30am - 8.00pm daily)

BUSES




315 &

2021 EE4AF F5 A5 2R A FNEHA/SH R I ZERTE) R

Jadual Bas Terakhir pada hari Jumaat dan Sabtu tertentu pada April dan Mei 2021
e;r‘uﬁgsu Lmmitd Go 2021-61 GOIWNLL Hlev QeustafsbdligenLodeilenin
geollHaHemnseafiain L GL(bh CFcoL(BLD ChYmIGeT

The operating hours of Service 315 from Serangoon Interchange
and Service 325 from Hougang Central Interchange will be extended
to 1.00am and 1.05am respectively on selected Fridays and
Saturdays in April and May 2021.

MIERRETiEHuh £ 3155 B R& RN EE S B it #uh & 1Y
3255 B 1%k, BFE2021F4BFMSAME E2EE R MELRT/S, RIS
ks 2RISR R1870557 .

Masa beroperasi bagi Khidmat 315 dari Pusat Tukaran Serangoon dan
Khidmat 325 dari Pusat Tukaran Hougang Central akan masing-masing
dilanjutkan ke 1 pagi dan 1.05 pagi pada hari Jumaat dan Sabtu tertentu pada
April dan Mei 2021.

SnMhidaet CUGbG Hleneowddlen GCaeneu 315, QMEUBTH  GIF6TL 60
CUbhG HemevlLidHdletT Gaemeu 325 e Glgwleoun Cmil, 2021
(e;]queu LoMMILO GLo LOM& &6 6V, GSoILIL L &lev
auenansSleninseiiein  seflddHueanndeilein  (LemmG  LNevtevilgey
1.00 6w LoMmID 1.05 Lo6won euemlj HL g &HSLLIGREMS).

Day Dates
Fridays 23 April & 7 May 2021
Saturdays 24 April & 8 May 2021
From Service Last Bus Timing
Serangoon 315 1.00am
Interchange
Hougang Central 305 1 05am
Interchange

For more information, please call SBS Transit Customer Relations Centre at 1800-287 2727 (daily 7.30am - 8.00pm) or visit www.sbstransit.com.sqg @ #NEZi¥lE ERBEIIETMEHE DL
1800-287 2727 (FHE L7843040 E/: E8RT) SHERFKATAIME www.sbstransit.com.sg @ Untuk keterangan lanjut, sila hubungi Pusat Perhubungan Pelanggan SBS Transit di talian
1800-287 2727 (Setiap hari 7.30 pagi - 8 malam) atau layari www.sbstransit.com.sg @ GLO6D eN6UNMI&EHHS, 6T6rVLN6TENV IqJMeiTerOIL. 6UMIg&HenSUITeT QSTLITL Hlemeout 616vol
1800-287 2727 (Hevi(Lolh Hmemev 7.30 Loewehl — @6y 8.00 Laewl) eml QML Q&Menenead i606VG| www.sbstransit.com.sg 616510 QeMeuuI LSHHSHIHME C&6L6v6LD

- Land Transport Authority
SBS [ransit R SG¥BUS




